






















































OFM 
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Biennium 
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Version 

Project Classification 
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Sort Order 
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For Word or Excel 

User Group 

User Id 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

Entered As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A
* 

30001337 

Project Priority 

y 

N 

Agency Budget 
* 

* 

 

Interpreted As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A

All Project Classifications 

30001337 

Priority 

Yes 

N 

Agency Budget 

All User Ids 



OFM 365 - Washington State University 

Cost Estimate Summary 
2019-21 Biennium 

Cost Estimate Number: 206 
Cost Estimate T itle: WSU Pullman - Pullman Campus Building Roofing 

10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request 
30001337 

Report Number: CBS003 
Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:38PM 

Version: 
Project Number: 
Project Title: WSU Pullman-Pullman Campus Building Roofing 
Project Phase Title: 

Contact Info Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 
�atisticij •· : · 

Gross Sq. Ft.: 1 
Usable Sq. Ft.: 1 
Space Efficiency: 
MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 
Escalated MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 

100% 
2,975,000 
3,394,475 

Yes Remodel? 
Construction Type: 
NE Fee Class: 
NE Fee Percentage: 

Other Schedule B Projects 
B 
12.22% 

�chedule
- ------�--- -----:--- ---- - ---- - --· 

Predesign: 
Design: 
Construction: 
Duration of Construction (Months): 

�ost Summary Escalated 
Acquisition Costs Total 

Pre-Schematic Design Services 
Construction Documents 
Extra Services 
Other Services 
Design Services Contingency 

Consultant Services Total 

Site work 
Related Project Costs 
Facility Construction 
Construction Contingencies 
Non Taxable Items 
Sales Tax 

Construction Contracts Total 

Start Date End Date 

07-2021
03-2022

15

01-2022
06-20.23

Maximum Allowable Construction Cost(MACC) 

Equipment 
3,394,475 

Non Taxable Items 
Sales Tax 

Equipment Total 

Art Work Total 

Other Costs Total 

Project Management Total 

Grand Total Escalated Costs 

Rounded Grand Total Escalated Costs 

14[ditibnal Details�� 
.. 

Alternative Public Works Project: No 

 

Agency Preferred: Yes 

Contact Number: 509.335.9101 

0 
301,618 
55,260 

139,900 
51,334 

0 
0 

3,394,475 
339,448 

0 
291,246 

0 
0 
0 

0 

553,002 

4,025,169 

0 

16,972 

54,846 

250,125 

4,900,114 

4,900,000 



OFM 365 -Washington State University 

Cost Estimate Summary 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Cost Estimate Number: 206 

Cost Estimate Title: WSU Pullman - Pullman Campus Building Roofing 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request 

Project Number: 30001337 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Pullman Campus Building Roofing 

Project Phase Title: 

Contact Info Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 

�dditional Details 

State Construction Inflation Rate: 3.12% 

Base Month and Year: 07-2018

Project Administration By: - AGY 

ProjectAdmin Impact to DES that is NOT Included in Project Total: $0 

 

Report Number: CBS003 

Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:38PM 

Agency Preferred: Yes 

Contact Number: 509.335.9101 



OFM 365 - Washington State University 

Cost Estimate Detail 
2019-21 Biennium 

Cost Estimate Number: 206 
Cost Estimate Title: 

Detail Title: 
Project Number: 

WSU Pullman - Pullman Campus Building Roofing 

WSU Pullman - Pullman Campus Building Roofing 
30001337 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Pullman Campus Building Roofing 
Project Phase Title: 
Location: 

Contact Info 

§}atistics 
Gross Sq. Ft.: 
Usable Sq. Ft.: 
Rentable Sq. Ft.: 

3812 

Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 

1 
1 

Space Efficiency: 100% 
Escalated MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 3,394,475 
Escalated Cost per S. F. Explanation 

Construction Type: 
Remodel? 

other Schedule B Projects 
Yes 

A/E Fee Class: 
A/E Fee Percentage: 
Contingency Rate: 
Contingency Explanation 

Projected Life of Asset (Years): 
Location Used for Tax Rate: 
Tax Rate: 
Art Requirement Applies: 
Project Administration by: 
Higher Education Institution?: 
Alternative Public Works?: 

Project Sch�dufe ' ,, 
Predesign: 
Design: 
Construction: 
Duration of Construction (Months): 
State Construction Inflation Rate: 
Base Month and Year: 

Ptojeet CosfSummary 
MACC: 

MACC (Escalated): 
Current Project Total: 
Rounded Current' Project Total: 

Escalated Project Total: 
Rounded Escalated Project Total: 

B 

12.22% 
10.00% 

30 
3812 
7.80% 
Yes 
AGY 
Yes 

. No 

"start Date End Date 

07-2021
03-2022

15
3.12% 
7-2018

$2,975,000 
$3,394,475 
$4,307,833 
$4,308,000 

$4,891,712 
$4,892,000 

01-2022
06-2023

 

Analysis Date: July 09, 2018 

Contact Number: 509.335.9101 



ITEM 

CONSULTANT SERVICES 

Construction Documents 
A/E Basic Design Services 

SubTotal: Construction Documents 

Extra Services 
Civil Design (Above Basic Services) 
Leadership Energy & Environment Design List(LEED) 

SubTotal: Extra Services 

Other Services 
Bid/Construction/Closeout 

SubTotal: Other Services 

Design Services Contingency 
Design Services Contingency 

SubTotal: Design Services Contingency 

Total: Consultant Services 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

Facility Construction 
830- Roofing

SubTotal: Facility Construction

Construction Contingencies 
Allowance for Change Orders 

SubTotal: Construction Contingencies 

Sales Tax 

Total: Construction Contracts 

Maximum Allowable Construction Cost (MACC) 

ARTWORK 

Higher Ed Artwork 

Total: Art Work 

OTHER COSTS 

Builder's Risk Insurance 
Admin Expense 
Facilities Support 

Total: Other Costs 

-----

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

Agency Project Management 
WSU CM Fee 

Total: Project Management 

Base Amount 

25,000 
25,000 

44,990 

2,975,000 

297,500 

16,773 

10,000 
10,000 
29,000 

199,216 
20,000 

 

Escalation Escalated 

Sub Total Factor Cost 

275,931 

301,618 

50,000 1.1052 55,260 

123,969 

139,900 

44,990 1.1410 51,334 

494,890 1.1174 553,002 

2,975,000 1.1410 3,394,475 

297,500 1.1410 339,448 

255,255 1.1410 291,24l 

3,527,755 1.1410 4,025,169 

2,975,000 1.1400 3,394,475 

16,972 1.0000 16,972 

49,000 1.1193 54,846 

219,216 1.1410 250,125 



OFM 

Cost Estimate Number: 206 

Cost Estimate Summary and Detail 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Cost Estimate Title: WSU Pullman - Pullman Campus Building Roofing 

Report Number:· CBS003 

Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:38PM 
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Associated or Unassociated 

Biennium 

Agency 

Version 

Project Classification 

Capital Project Number 

Cost Estimate Number 

Sort Order 

Include Page Numbers 

For Word or Excel 

User Group 

User Id 

Entered As 

Associated 

2019-21 

365 

10-A
*

30001337 

206 

Cost Estimate Title 

y 

N 

Agency Budget 
* 

 

Interpreted As 

Associated 

2019-21 

365 

10-A

All Project Classifications 

30001337 

206 

Title, 

Yes 

N 

Agency Budget 

All User Ids 



OFM 365 - Washington State University 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request Report Number: CBS002 

Date Run: 8/2/2018 3:33PM 

Project Number: 30001339 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-El�vator / Conveyance System Renovation 

Description 

Starting Fiscal Year: 2021 

Project Class: Preservation 
Agency Priority: 24 

Project Summary 
This project renews elevators and conveyances and associated building systems on the WSU Pullman campus. Not only are 
aging systems becoming increasingly unreliable, but also many of these systems no longer meet current building codes. By 
retrofitting and upgrading these systems, WSU can provide reliable access for all students, faculty, and staff, and ensure the 
continuity and predictability of research through timely delivery of materials and equipment 

Project Description 

This project renews elevators and conveyances and associated building systems on the WSU Pullman campus. Not only are 
aging systems becoming increasingly unreliable, but also many of these systems no longer meet current building codes. By 
retrofitting and upgrading these systems, WSU can provide reliable access for all students, faculty, and staff, and ensure the 
continuity and predictability of research through timely delivery of materials and equipment 
WSU currently maintains 174 active elevators and conveyances on the Pullman campus. The systems have been installed over 
generations of buildings: the oldest was installed in 1924 (Commons Building); numerous elevators were also installed during 
the post-WWII construction boom. Many installed in the 1970s - 1980s have never been renovated. These systems represent a 
critical element of our mission to provide world-class teaching and research and our responsibility to provide access for all 
students, faculty, and staff. Elevator and conveyance failures significantly impact teaching and research; this is particularly 
acute in buildings with a single elevator. In these cases, the University is required to make temporary accommodations for 
disabled persons to access classrooms, laboratories, and offices. Additionally, conveyance failures disrupt the delivery of 
critical materials and equipment, sometimes risking years and millions of dollars of research. Operating, maintaining and 
repairing these systems is a significant obligation of manpower and resources. 
The industry-standard lifecycle of most elevators is 35 years, but the lifecycle of elevator controllers is only 20 years. Based on 
Washington Labor and Industries (L&I) regulations, these controller replacements frequently trigger requirements to renew the 
entire elevator and associated Life Safety and Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditiqning (HVAC) systems. Consequently, the 
cost of major elevator repairs or renovations averages $400,000 - $500,000. This implies renewing our conveyance fleet per 
industry standards - not even accounting for occasional breakdowns and repairs - demands $4M - $8. 7M each biennia. The 
requirement is not sustainable with minor capital funding alone. Without adequate funds for renewals, our deferred 
maintenance backlog and risk of system failures grow worse. 

Location 

City: Pullman 

Project Type 

Intermediate 

County: Whitman Legislative District: 009 

 



OFM 365 -Washington State University 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request Report Number: CBS002 

Date Run: 8/2/2018 3:33PM 

Project Number: 30001339 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovation 

Description 

Growth Management impacts 

WSU Pullman's physical planning policies are coordinated with many agencies and government units. The Growth 
Management Act and its companion Traffic Demand Management legislation and the State Environmental Policy Act, however, 
are applicable to WSU's physical facilities and programs. Growth Management Act (GMA)-WSU will coordinate with Counties 
and Municipalities throughout the State to ensure compliance with GMA. WSU will avoid construction or activities which would 
permanently impair "critical" areas on its campuses as they are defined in the GMA. Transportation Demand Management-A 
companion piece of legislation sets forth a policy for Transportation Demand Management in which the State of Washington will 
provide leadership. The Director of the State of Washington Department of General Administration (DGA) is required to develop 
a commute trip reduction plan for state agencies which are Phase I major employers WSU will conform to the plans developed 
by DGA. State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA)-WSU has adopted procedures set forth in the State Environmental Policy Act 
Handbook December 1988 and the State Environmental Policy Act Rules Chapter 197-11 Washington Administrative Code 
Effective April 4, 1984. Adherence to these procedures will be one of the principal means by which WSU coordinates its 
compliance with Growth Management requirements. 

Funding 

Acct 
Code Account T itle 

057-1 State Bldg Constr-State 
Total 

057-1 State Bldg Constr-State
Total 

Schedule and Statistics 

Predesign 

Design 

Construction 

Gross Square Feet: 

Usable Square Feet: 

Efficiency: 

Escalated MACC C_ost per Sq. Ft.: 

Construction Type: 

Is this a remodel? 

NE Fee Class: 

NE Fee Percentage: 

Cost Summary 

Start Date 

7/1/2021 

2/1/2022 

Total 

1 

1 

100.0% 

2,407,047 

Expenditures 

Estimated 
Total 

3,500,000 

3,500,000 

Prior Current 
Biennium Biennium 

0 0 

2021-23 

3,500,000 

Future Fiscal Periods 

2023-25 2025-27 

3,500,000 

End Date 

1/1/2022 

6/1/2023 

0 0 

Other Schedule B Projects 

Yes 

B 

12.55% 

 

2019-21 Fiscal Period 

Reapprops 

0 

2027-29 

0 

New 
Approps. 

0 

) 



OFM 365 - Washington State University

Capital Project Request
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request Report Number: CBS002 

Date Run: 8/2/2018 3:33PM 

Project Number: 30001339 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovation 

Cost Summary 

Acquisition Costs Total 

Consultant Services 
Pre-Schematic Design Services 

Construction Documents 

Extra Services 

Other Services 

Design Services Contingency 

Consultant Services Total 

Maximum Allowable Construction Cost(MACC) 

Site work 

Related Project Costs 

Facility Construction 

GCCM Risk Contingency 

GCCM or Design Build Costs 

Construction Contingencies 

Non Taxable Items 

Sales Tax 

Construction Contracts Total 

Equipment 
Equipment 

Non Taxable Items 

Sales Tax 

Equipment Total 

Art Work Total 

other Costs Total 

Project Management Total 

Grand Total Escalated Costs 

Rounded Grand Total Escalated Costs 

Operating Impacts 

No Operating Impact 

Narrative 

Preservation of Elevator/Conveyance Systems 

2,407,047 

 

Escalated Cost % of ProJect 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

213,862 6.1% 

44,208 1.3% 

99,083 2.8% 

37,788 1.1% 

407,349 11.6% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

2,407,047 68.8% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

240,705 6.9% 

0 0.0% 

206,525 5.9% 

2,854,276 81.6% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 

12,035 0.3% 

39,085 1.1% 

187,050 5.3% 

3,499,795 

3,500,000 



OFM 

Parameter 

Biennium 

Agency 

Version 

Project Classification 

Capital Project Number 

Sort Order 

Include Page Numbers 

For Word or Excel 

User Group 

User Id 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

Entered As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A
* 

30001339 

Project Priority 

y 

N--

Agency Budget 
* 

* 

 

Interpreted As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A

All Project Classifications 

30001339 

Priority 

Yes 

N 

Agency Budget 

All User Ids 



OFM 365 - Washington State University

Cost Estimate Summary
2019-21 Biennium 

Cost Estimate Number: 210

Cost Estimate Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovatio 

Report Number: CBS003

Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:46PM

Version: 
Project Number: 

10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request 
30001339 

Agency Preferred: Yes

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovation 

Project Phase Title; 

Contact Info Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 

statistics-·T:�·��- -----·--------·--·---·----·--·------

Gross Sq. Ft.: 

Usable Sq. Ft.: 

Space Efficiency: 

MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 

Escalated MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 

Remodel? 

Construction Type: 

NE Fee Class: 

NE Fee Percentage: 

100% 

2,112,000 

2,407,047 

Yes 

Other Schedule B Projects 

B 

12.5 5 %  

Schedule. 
· 

Start Date . End Date 
Predesign: 

Design: 07-2021 01-2022

Construction: 02-2022 06-2023

Duration of Construction (Months): 16

:CostSummary Escalated · · ··
Acquisition Costs Total' 

Pre-Schematic Design Services 

Construction Documents 

Extra Services 

Other Services 

Design Services Contingency 

Consultant Services Total 
Site work 

Related Project Costs 

Facility Construction 

Construction Contingencies 

Non Taxable Items 

Sales Tax 

Construction Contracts Total 
Maximum Allowable Construction Cost(MACC) 
Equipment 

2,407,047 

Non Taxable Items 

Sales Tax 

Equipment Total 
Art Work Total 
Other Costs Total 
Project Management Total 

Grand Total Escalated Costs 

Rounded Grand Total Escalated Costs 

(Additional Details 
Alternative Public Works Project: Yes 

 

Contact Number: 5 09.335 .9101

0 

213,862 

44,208 

99,083 

37,788 

0 

0 

2,407,047 

240,705 

0 

206,5 25 

0 

0 

0 

0 

407,349 

2,854,276 

0 

12,035 
. 39,085 
187,050 

3,499,795 

3,500,000 



OFM 365 -Washington State University 

Cost Estimate Summary 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Cost Estimate Number: 210 

Cost Estimate Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovatio 

Report Number: CBS003 

Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:46PM 

Version: 

Project Number: 

10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request 
30001339 

Agency Preferred: Yes 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovation 

Project Phase Title: 

Contact Info Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 
· ---- - -- - -�-- - - - ·-��- ------- ·- -- -

Additional Details 

State Construction Inflation Rate: 3.12% 

Base Month and Year: 07 -2018 

Project Administration By: AGY 

ProjectAdmin Impact to DES that is NOT Included in Project Total: $0 

 

Contact Number: 5 09.335 .9101 



OFM 365 - Washington State University 

Cost Estimate Detail 
2019-21 Biennium 

Cost Estimate Number: 210 

Cost Estimate Title: 

Detail Title: 
Project Number: 

WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovatio 

WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovatio 
30001339 

Analysis Date: July 09, 2018 

Project Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovation 
Project Phase Title: 
Location: 

Contact Info 

Gross Sq. Ft.: 

Usable Sq. Ft.: 

Rentable Sq. Ft.: 

3812 

Contact Name: Kelly Cornish 

1 

1 

Space Efficiency: 100% 

Escalated MACC Cost per Sq. Ft.: 2,407,047 

Escalated Cost per S. F. Explanation 

Construction Type: 

Remodel? 

Other Schedule B Projects 

Yes 

A/E Fee Class: 

A/E Fee Percentage: 

Contingency Rate: 

Contingency Explanation 

Projected Life of Asset (Years): 

Location Used for Tax Rate: 

Tax Rate: 

Art Requirement Applies: 

Project Administration by: 

Higher Education Institution?: 

Alternative Public Works?: 

f foject Schedule 
Predesign: 

Design: 

Construction: 

Duration of Construction (Months): 

State Construction Inflation Rate: 

Base Month and Year: 

Prbject €ost Summary 
MACC: 

MAGC (Escalated): 

Current Project Total: 

Rounded Current Project Total: 

Escalated Project Total: 

Rounded Escalated Project Total: 

B 

12.55% 
10.00% 

50 

3812 

7.80% 

Yes 

AGY 

Yes 

Yes 

Start Date End Date 

07-2021

02-2022

16

3.12% 

7-2018

$2,112,000 

$2,407,047 

$3,080,285 

$3,080,000 

$3,475,353 

$3,475,000 

01-2022

06-2023

 

Contact Number: 509.335.9101 



Escalation Escalated 

ITEM Base Amount Sub Total Factor Cost 

-------

-1 

CONSULTANT SERVICES 

Construction Documents 

A/E Basic Design SeNices 201,178 

SubTotal: Construction Documents 213,862 

Extra SeNices 

Commissioning (Systems Check) 40,000 

SubTotal: Extra Services 40,000 1.1052 44,208 

other SeNices 

Bid/Construction/Closeout 90,384 

SubTotal: other Services 99,083 

Design SeNices Contingency 

Design SeNices Contingency 33,156 

SubTotal: Design Services Contingency 33,156 1.1397 37,788 

Total: Consultant Services 364,718 1.1169 407,349 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

Facility Construction 
Related Project Costs (detail tbd with design) 2,112,000 

SubTotal: Facility Construction 2,112,000 1.1397 2,407,047 

Construction Contingencies 
Allowance for Change Orders 211,200 

SubTotal: Construction Contingencies 211,200 1.1397 240,705 

Sales Tax 181,210 1.1397 . 206,52F 

Total: Construction Contracts 2,504,410 1.1397 2,854,276 

Maximum Allowable Construction Cost (MACC) 2,112,000 1.1400 2,407,047 

·-- - -· ---

ARTWORK

Total: Art Work 12,035 1.0000 12,035 

OTHER COSTS 

Builder's Risk Insurance 5,000 

Admin Expense 10,000 

Facilities Support 20,000 

Total: Other.Costs 35,000 1.1167 39,085 

- -- --- -·- - - -------

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

Agency Project Management 15 1,122 

On-site SupeNision 13,000 

Total: Project Management 164,122 1.1397 187,050 

 



OFM 

Cost Estimate Number: 210 

Cost Estimate Summary and Detail 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Cost Estimate Title: WSU Pullman-Elevator/ Conveyance System Renovatio 

Report Number: CBS003 

Date Run: 7/25/2018 2:46PM 

Parameter 

Associated or Unassociated 

Biennium 

Agency 

Version 

Project Classification 

Capital Project Number 

Cost Estimate Number 

Sort Order 

Include Page Numbers 

For Word or Excel 

User Group 

User Id 

Entered As 

Associated 

2019-21 

365 

10-A
* 

30001339 

210 

Cost Estimate Title 

y 

N 

Agency Budget 
* 

 

Interpreted As 

Associated 

2019-21 

365 

10-A

All Project Classifications 

30001339 

210 

Title 

Yes 

N 

Agency Budget 

All User Ids 



 

 
·-.. 

 

OFM 365 - Washington State University
Capital Project Request

2019-21 Biennium 
* 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request Report Number: CBS002 

Date Run: 9/4/2018 4:10PM 

Project Number: 30001342 

Project Title: 2017-19 Minor Works - Preservation (MCR) 

Description 

Starting Fiscal Year: 2018 
Project Class: Preservation 
Agency Priority: 92 

Project Summary 
2017-19 Minor Works - Preservation (MCR) - The Minor Capital Preservation/Renewal program affords Washington State 
University resources to address growing renewal and preservation requirements. This request includes system-wide projects 
that support minor capital infrastructure, the meeting of code requirements and risk management facility improvements. In 
addition, they address an array of health, safety, security, and environmental concerns while addressing inside building network 
cabling and electronics needs. Project funding to improve facilities to comply with occupational health, public health and 
environmental protection regulations is critical. Failure to provide preservation funding condemns existing facilities and 
infrastructure to continued decline and degradation, adversely impacting the recruitment of quality students and faculty, and the 
ability of WSU to perform its primary mission of teaching and research. 

Project Description 

*SEE ATTACHED LIST OF SUB-PROJECTS INCLUDED IN THE REAPPROPRIATJON REQUEST.

Location 

City: Statewide County: Statewide Legislative District: 098 

Project Type 

Facility Preservation (MinorWorks) 

Growth Management impacts 

WSU's physical planning policies are coordinated with many agencies and government units. The Growth Management Act and 
its companion Traffic Demand Management legislation and the State Environmental Policy Ac� however, are applicable to 
WSU's physical facilities and programs. Growth Management Act (GMA)-WSU will coordinate with Counties and Municipalities 
throughout the State to ensure compliance with GMA. WSU will avoid construction or activities which would permanently impair 
"critical" areas on its campuses as they are defined in the GMA. Transportation Demand Management-A companion piece of 
legislation sets forth a policy for Transportation Demand Management in which the State of Washington will provide leadership. 
The Director of the State of Washington Department of General Administration (□GA) is required to develop a commute trip 
reduction plan for state agencies which are Phase I major employers WSU will conform to the plans developed by □GA. State 
Environmental Policy Act (SEPA)-WSU has adopted procedures set forth in the State Environmental Policy Act Handbook 
December 1988 and the State Environmental Policy Act Rules Chapter 197-11 Washington Administrative Code Effective April 
4, 1984. Adherence to these procedures will be one of the principal means by which WSU coordinates its compliance with 
Growth Management requirements. 

Funding 

Expenditures 2019-21 Fiscal Period 

Acct Estimated Prior Current New 
Code Account Title Total Biennium Biennium Reap props Approps 

062-1 WSU Building Account-State 22,295,000 19,795,000 2,500,000 
Total 22,295,000 0 19,795,000 2,500,000 0 

Future Fiscal Periods 

2021-23 2023-25 2025-27 2027-29 

062-1 WSU Building Account-State

 



OFM 365 -Washington State University 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

* 

Version: 10 2019-21 WSU Capital Budget Request Report Number: CBS002 

Date Run: 9/4/2018 4:10PM 

Project Number: 30001342 

Project Title: 2017-19 Minor Works - Preservation (MCR) 

Funding 

Total 

Operating Impacts 

No Operating Impact 

Narrative 

Minor Works - Preservation projects 

0 

 

0 0 0 



OFM 

Parameter 

Biennium 

Agency 

Version 

Project Classification 

Capital Project Number 

Sort Order 

Include Page Numbers 

For Word or Excel 

User Group 

User Id 

Capital Project Request 
2019-21 Biennium 

Entered As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A
*

30001342 

Project Priority 

y 

N 

Agency Budget 
* 

* 

 

Interpreted As 

2019-21 

365 

10-A

All Project Classifications 

30001342 

Priority 

Yes 

N 

Agency Budget 

All User Ids 



 

Proj # 

1347 

1352 

1358 

1367 

1421 

1375 

1377 

1378 

1386 

1395 

1398 

1404 

1407 

1412 

Washington State University - Agency 365 

2017-19 Minor Works - Preservation (MCR} Project #30001342 

2019-21 Reappropriation Request for Projects in the Approved Allotment List 

Category Sub-Category Project 

MCR • Exterior Shell ROOFS/EXT MASONRY/PAINT EXTERIOR WINDOW RENEWAL-SMITH, VAR 

MCR • Exterior Shell ROOFS/EXT MASONRY/PAINT ROOFING-RENEWALS, REPLACEMENTS, SEAL, COATING, BUR 

MCR - Infrastructure MCR - Infrastructure 10-YEAR BOILER OVERHAUL 

MCR - Infrastructure MCR - Infrastructure BUILDING WATER METERS 

MCR -Interior Construction MCR - Interior Construction Preservation GEN UNIVERSITY CLASSROOMS RENEWAL - TODD, COLLEGE, WILSON 

MCR -Interior Construction MCR - Interior Construction Preservation PATCH AND PAINT - EME, PLANT GROWTH, RESEARCH PARK 

MCR -Interior Construction MCR- Interior Construction Preservation FLOOR RENEWAL, TERRAZZO, CARPET, VAT, CERAMIC TILE 

MCR -Interior Construction MCR - Interior Construction Preservation BENCH AND CASEWORK RENEWAL-RESEARCH, TODD, AVERY, DANA 

MCR -Interior Construction MCR - Interior Construction Preservation CAMPUS RESTROOM RENEWAL AND REPAIR 

MCR - Systems, Mechanical and Services ENV/HVAC/CCMS ELEVATOR RENEWAL 

MCR - Systems, Mechanical and Services ENV/HVAC/CCMS BAS PANELS RENEWAL 

MCR - Systems, Mechanical and Services ENV/HVAC/CCMS OVERHEAD STAGE RIGGING SYSTEM - BEASLEY 

MCR - Svstems, Mechanical and Services ENV/HVAC/CCMS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS RENEWAL- CHILLED WATER 

MCS- Safetv LIFE SAFETY/ CODE COMPLIANCE LAB SAFETY CODES, EMERGENCY WASHING, VENTILATION 

,TAL REAPPROPRIATION ESTIMATE: $2,500,000 

 




